Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10431-002001

ner real re

RECC

08-03-2001

T

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): IP Holdings LLC Montebello Park Sound Communications LLC 75 Montebello Road Montebello Park Suffern, New York 10901 75 Montebello Road Suffern, New York 10901 Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Dictionent IP# 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment 1017:9623 □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other: iched? ☐ Yes 図 No Execution Date: 4-25-01 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B: Patent No(s).: 5.526.408 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No 5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 document should be mailed: Mr. Paul J. Lerner 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 Sound Communications LLC Enclosed Montebello Park ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account. 75 Montebello Road 8. Deposit Account No .: Suffern, New York 10901 Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Lerner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

July 26, 2001

Date of Deposit Sign

Kithlere jugher

Kathlene Ingham

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT

REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0991



RE

05-09-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No.: 10431-002001

**IEET** 

Aller a mancale	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
IP Holdings LLC Montebello Park 75 Montebello Road Suffern, New York 10901	Sound Communications LLC Montebello Park 75 Montebello Road Suffern, New York 10901
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 8/22/00 and 8/23/00, respectively	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution  A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).: 5,526,408
	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Mr. Paul J. Lerner Sound Communications LLC Montebello Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
75 Montebello Road Suffern, New York 10901	Deposit Account No.:  Please apply any additionally charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature	
2001 LMUELLER (00000379 55264)8	

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,

April 26, 2001 Date of Deposit

- Kathlene Ingham
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0992** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One and 00/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, IP HOLDINGS LLC (herein, "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to SOUND COMMUNICATIONS LLC (herein, "Assignee") all of the right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5,526,408 "Communication System", and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, reissues thereof and other applications claiming priority from this patent, including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past acts of infringement.

IP HOLDINGS LLC

alexand Poltoral

Chairman and CEO of Member,

General Patent Corporation International

State of New York

County of Rockland

On the 25th day of April, 2001 before me personally came Alexander I. Poltorak and, being duly sworn, did state the he is the Chairman and CEO of General Patent Corporation International, a Member of IP Holdings LLC; that he signed the above document in my presence on behalf of IP Holdings LLC; and that he had full authority to do so.

KATHLENE P. INGHAM NAI HLENE F. INGHAM
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 011N5057122
Qualified in Rockland County
Commission Expires March 18,

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

E:\GPC\Barak Yekutiely\Sound Communications LLC\Assignment to Sound Communications LLC

**PATENT** REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0993